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Page: 7 1. Agreement with statement...

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont dQue Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask KS Sec Grad 50k

Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 416 498 367 434 461 530

Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 38 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
FINANCIAL SECURITY IS A MAJOR CONCERN TO

ME RIGHT NOW
Completely disagree....(1) 4% k74 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 8% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4%
....................... (2) 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% &% 2% 2% 2% &% 2% 2% 3%
....................... (3 5% 8% &% 6% 6% 5% 1% 5% 5% 5% 6% &% 4% &% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6%
....................... (4) 8% 8% 9% 6% 9% 6% 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% 8% 3% 6%  10% 9% 5% 8% 9%
.................... N ¢)) 15% 14%  12% 14%  15% 18%  13% 17X%  14% 16X 17% 13% 12% 13X 14% 22%  12%  15% 19%
......... R — )} 18%  22%  23%  23%  17% 17X 4% 19%  17%  20%  19% 14X 14X 16X 19X 21%  17%  18% 19%
Completely agree....... (7) 4T%  39% 4TX%  L4%  4T%  49% 5T%  44%  51% 46X 4BX  48%  59% 55%  45%  34% 55X  48% 40X
LIFE SHOULD BE ENJOYED AS MUCH AS

POSSIBLE TODAY, WITHOUT WORRYING
ABOUT THE FUTURE

Completely disagree....(1) 12% 9%  13% 8% 8% 23% 6% 12%  13% 9%  13% 16X 14X 14%  10% 13X 11X 13X 12%
................... eera(2) 9% 9%  16% 9% 6%  13% 6% 9%  10% 9% 9%  10% 8x 8% 10% 11% 6% 10% 12%
...................... .(3) 4% 13%  18% 18% 15% 10% 13% 15% 13% 16% 14% 11% 8% 12% 13% 21X  14%  14% 15%
..................... . (&) 154  14%  10%  18% 16% 17X%  12% 16% 14% 16% 16% 13% 12% 14% 16% 16% 14%  15% 16%
................ R ) 20% 22% 19%  20% 22% 17% 23% 20% 20% 21% 20% 20% 20X 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 21%
censsnnees ceesnannons .. (6) 8% 9% 7% 4%  11% 5% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 7% 6% 8% 9% 9% 7% 8% 9%
Completely agree.......(7) 21%  23% 17X 22% 21%  15% 31%  20% 21X 19% 20% 24% 32% 23%  22% 9% 27T% 20% 15%
Dk/Ns 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



